
 

 

 

   

 

    

 
PAMBANSANG PUNONG HIMPILAN TANOD BAYBAYIN NG PILIPINAS 

National Headquarters Philippine Coast Guard 
NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS AND HEADQUARTERS SERVICE SUPPORT GROUP 

139 25th Street, Port Area 
1018 Manila 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

         

                Date:  13 June 2025 

                RFQ No.: RFQ-0625-244  
                                                                                                                                          

 

Name of Company/Business Name1:  __________________________________________________ 

 

Address: _______________________________________________________________________ 

 

Business/Mayor’sPermit No.:  ________________________________________________________ 

 

TIN: ____________________________________________________________________________ 

 

PhilGEPS Registration Number (required)2: _____________________________________________ 

 

 
 The Philippine Coast Guard (PCG), through its National Headquarters and 
Headquarters Service Support Group Bids and Awards Committee (NHQ and HSSG-BAC), 
intends to procure for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LOGISTICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR 
THE CONDUCT OF TECHNICAL BUDGET HEARINGS AND PROPOSALS FOR O/CG-6 with 
an ABC of ONE MILLION THIRTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS 
(Php1,013,250.00) ONLY in accordance with Section 34 (Small Value Procurement) of the 
Implementing and Regulations of Republic Act No. 12009. 

 
 Please quote your best offer for the item described herein, subject to the Terms and 
Conditions provided at the last page of this RFQ. Submit your quotation duly signed by you or 
your duly authorized representative through manual submission, not later than 16 June 
2025 at 08:00 am at NHQHSSG Logistics National Headquarters Philippine Coast Guard 
139 25th Street, Port Area 1018 Manila.    
    

All envelopes shall: 
 

a. contain the name of the project in capital letters; 
b. bear the name and address of the Bidder in capital letters; 
c. be addressed to the BAC with the following details: 
 

 
1 In case of discrepancy on the business name as reflected on this RFQ and as reflected in the Mayor’s/Business Permit, the 
latter shall prevail. 
2 Copy of PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration and Membership (Platinum or Red membership) shall be submitted as well 
along with the accomplished RFQ  



 

 

Page 2 of 9 
 

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS AND HEADQUARTERS SERVICE SUPPORT GROUP - BIDS AND 
AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC) 

 
d. bear the RFQ Number; and 

e. bear a warning “DO NOT OPEN BEFORE 16 June 2025 at 08:00 am”  

    
 The following documents are likewise required to be submitted on the specified deadlines: 

Documents Deadline Remarks 

Copy of 2025 
Mayor’s or 

Business Permit 

Upon 
submission of 

Quotation 

In case not yet available, you may submit your expired 
Business or Mayor’s permit with Official Receipt of 
renewal application. However, a copy of your updated 
valid Mayor’s or Business Permit shall be required to be 
submitted after award of contract but before 
payment. 

Income/Business 
Tax Returns 

Upon 
submission of 

Quotation 

Latest income and business tax returns filed for the 

preceding quarter which should not be earlier than two 

(2) quarters from the date of submission and receipt of 

bid. 

Notarized Omnibus 
Sworn Statement 

Upon 
submission of 

Quotation 

Please use the GPPB-prescribed format attached herein or 
download through this link: 07032023Omnibus-Sworn-
StatementRevised-as-of-07.03.2023.docx 

 
 For any inquiries or clarifications, please contact the Headquarters Service Support Group 
Office at 0963-223-0665 with e-mail address hsgbac@gmail.com. 

 
 

                                                LT  ZAIRA MARGARETTE R DE CHAVEZ PCG 
Chairperson, NHQ and HSSG Bids and Awards Committee 

 

INSTRUCTIONS: 
 
Note: Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation 
 
(1) Do not alter the contents of this form in any way 

 

(2) The use of this RFQ is highly encouraged to minimize errors or omissions of the mandatory 
provisions. In case of any changes, bidders must use or refer to the latest version of the RFQ, except 
when the latest version of the RFQ only pertains to deadline extension 

 

(3) If another form is used other than the latest RFQ, the quotation shall contain all the mandatory 
requirements/provisions including manifestation on the agreement with the Terms and Conditions 
below. In case a prospective supplier/service provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a supporting 
document (i.e., a price quotation in a different format), both documents shall be considered unless 
there are discrepancies. In this case, provisions in the RFQ shall prevail. 

 

(4) All mandatory technical specifications must be complied with. Failure to comply with the 
mandatory requirements shall render the quotation ineligible/disqualified. 

 

(5) Quotations, including documentary requirements, received after the deadline shall not be accepted. 
For quotations submitted via electronic mail, the date and time of receipt indicated in the email shall 
be considered. 

 
 
 
 
 

https://view.officeapps.live.com/op/view.aspx?src=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.gppb.gov.ph%2Fwp-content%2Fuploads%2F2023%2F07%2F07032023Omnibus-Sworn-StatementRevised-as-of-07.03.2023.docx&wdOrigin=BROWSELINK
https://view.officeapps.live.com/op/view.aspx?src=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.gppb.gov.ph%2Fwp-content%2Fuploads%2F2023%2F07%2F07032023Omnibus-Sworn-StatementRevised-as-of-07.03.2023.docx&wdOrigin=BROWSELINK
mailto:hsgbac@gmail.com


 

 

Page 3 of 9 
 

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions, I/we submit our 
quotation/s for the item/s as follows: 

 
I. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
Please quote your best offer for the item/s below. Please do not leave any blank items. 
Indicate “O” if item being offered is for free. 

Name of Project: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LOGISTICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE 
CONDUCT OF TECHNICAL BUDGET HEARINGS AND PROPOSALS FOR O/CG-6 

ITEMS Unit Qty 

Statement of 
Compliance 

(Please fill up each row with 
either: 

“Comply” or “Not Comply”) 

Clutch Wrist Document Bag 

• Material: Polyurethane-Coated Canvas 
with Monogram Print, Leather/Synthetic 
Trim. 

• Dimensions: Approx. 8.5-10” H x 10-
12” W x 4-6” D. 

• Closure: Top Zip with Metal Pull Tab. 

• Interior: Main Compartment with Small 
Slip Pockets 

• Color: Black or Gray with Monogram 
Pattern 

• Hardware: Premium Metal Zippers and 
Accents 

• Handle: Short Top Handles with Drop of 
Around 4-6 Inches. 

Pcs 80 

Statement of Compliance: 
_______________________ 

 
 

Brand Offered: 
 

_________________ 

Portfolio Bag 

• Material: Genuine or Top-Grain Leather 
Exterior; Polyester/Cotton Lining; Meta 
Zippers/Hardware 

• Size: Approx. 40 x 30 x 10 cm; Fits Up 
to 15.6” Laptop 

• Weight: 1.2-1.8 kg 

• Compartment: Main Laptop/Document 
Section (Padded) Internal Slip/Zip 
Pockets External Zip Pocket 

• Carrying Option: Top Handles + 
Detachable Shoulder Strap 

• Closure: Zipper or Flap with Magnetic 
Snap 

• Colors: Black,Dark Brown, Tan 

Pcs 80 

Statement of Compliance: 
_______________________ 

 
 

Brand Offered: 
 

_________________ 

Paper Bag Large 

• With Orange Rope Cord 
Size: 11” L x 6” W x 16.3”H 

• Board with Fixed Layout; Direct Print 
Pcs 100 

Statement of Compliance: 
_______________________ 

 
 

Brand Offered: 
 

_________________ 
 

Paper Bag Medium 

• With Orange Rope Cord 
Size: 11” L x 6” W x 13”H 

Pcs 100 
Statement of Compliance: 

_______________________ 
 



 

 

Page 4 of 9 
 

• Board with Fixed Layout; Direct Print  
Brand Offered: 

 
_________________ 

 

CG-6 Gift Wrap 

• Size: 18” x 24” 

• 2cm dia., 2 cm Interval with Printed CG-
6 Logo Design  

Pcs 100 

Statement of Compliance: 
_______________________ 

 
 

Brand Offered: 
 

_________________ 
 

Network Switch Hub 

• 16 Port Gigabit 

Pcs 1 

Statement of Compliance: 
_______________________ 

 
 

Brand Offered: 
 

_________________ 
 

LAN Cable 

• Speed: 1000mbs 

• Size: 305 Meters up to 600Mhz 

Box 2 

Statement of Compliance: 
_______________________ 

 
 

Brand Offered: 
 

_________________ 
 

HDMI Splitter Amplifier Duplicator 

• 4-Way 1x4 Hub 1 in 4 Out 3d1080p 4k 
Ultra HD 

Pcs 2 

Statement of Compliance: 
_______________________ 

 
 

Brand Offered: 
 

_________________ 
 

HDMI Extender 

• RJ45 Ports LAN Network Cat5e/6 Cable 
Transmission up to 30 Meters 

Pair 10 

Statement of Compliance: 
_______________________ 

 
 

Brand Offered: 
 

_________________ 
 

Network Switch Hub 

• 8-Port Gigabit 

Pcs 6 

Statement of Compliance: 
_______________________ 

 
 

Brand Offered: 
 

_________________ 
 
 



 

 

Page 5 of 9 
 

Portable Bluetooth Speaker 

• Ip67 Portable Bluetooth Speaker 

• Output Power: 2x25W RMS 

• WOOFER + 2x25W RMS Tweeter Unit 1 

Statement of Compliance: 
_______________________ 

 
 

Brand Offered: 
 

_________________ 
 

 

Notes:  
1) No portion of the contract shall be sub-contracted ; 
2) Price Quotation (unit and total prices) shall be rounded off up to two (2) decimal places 

OTHER REQUIREMENTS 
Please indicate either: 

“Comply” or “Not Comply 

⚫ All items shall have a warranty of two (2) years upon acceptance. 

The guidelines and requirements for warranty as provided in 

Section 90 of the IRR of RA No. 12009 shall be strictly complied 

with both by the Procuring Entity and the winning 

supplier/contractor. 

 

⚫ Warranty Period/Coverage of Warranty: Within fifteen (15) days 

upon acceptance/delivery to rectify errors in the items delivered, 

if any 

 

Submission of Updated 

Tax Clearance 

The winning supplier shall submit its 

updated tax clearance PRIOR to process 

of payment pursuant to BIR Revenue 

Regulations No. 017-2024 requiring all 

entities who have existing contracts with 

the government to present their updated 

tax clearance prior to the final settlement 

of the contract.  

 

Delivery Period 

 

Goods shall be delivered within Twenty-

Five (25) Calendar Days upon receipt of 

Notice to Proceed 

 

Delivery Place 

 

National Headquarters, Philippine Coast 

Guard, NHQ-HSSG Office 139 25th St. 

Port Area, 1018 Manila  

 

Payment 

Payment shall be processed upon 

completion of delivery in accordance 

with the required quantity and technical 

specifications and subject to the 

acceptance in writing by the end-user 

 

Inspection and 

Acceptance Parameters 

The inspection and test shall be 

conducted at the National Headquarters 

Philippine Coast Guard by the end-user 

and the Technical Inspection and 

Acceptance Committee (TIAC),  

 

Only items in conformity with the 

required quantity and technical 

specifications shall be accepted. 

 

Contact Person for 

Clarification regarding 

technical specifications 

ENS EUGENE ANDREW C RICO  PCG 
TWG CHAIRMAN, CG-61 
Contact Number: 0967-233-3883 
Email Address:  ricoeugeneadrew@gmail.com 



 

 

Page 6 of 9 
 

 
II. FINANCIAL QUOTATION  

 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LOGISTICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE CONDUCT OF 
TECHNICAL BUDGET HEARINGS AND PROPOSALS FOR O/CG-6 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  BEST OFFER/QUOTATION 

All prices quoted are INCLUSIVE of all 
applicable taxes [e.g. Value Added Tax 

(VAT), income tax, local taxes], fiscal duties, 
levies, government permits, fees, and other 

charges relative to the acquisition and 
delivery of items to PCG 

ITEMS Unit Qty Unit Cost 
 

Total Cost 
 

Clutch Wrist Document 
Bag 

Pcs 80 
  

Portfolio Bag Pcs 80   

Paper Bag Large Pcs 100   

Paper Bag Medium Pcs 100   

CG-6 Gift Wrap Pcs 100   

Network Switch Hub Pcs 1   

LAN Cable Box 2   

HDMI Splitter Amplifier 
Duplicator 

Pcs 2 
  

HDMI Extender Pair 10   

Network Switch Hub Pcs 6   

Portable Bluetooth 
Speaker 

Unit 1 
  

Grand Total Cost for  
 PhP_______________________________________ 

Amount in words of Grand 
Total Cost for  

 
___________________________________________ 

 
 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. Bidders/Suppliers shall provide correct accurate information required in this form. 

2. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of forty-five (45) calendar days from the date of submission. 

3. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/or levies payable. 

4. Quotation exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected. 

5. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or any of your duly authorized 

representative/s.  

6. In case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated Quotation/Lowest Calculated and 

Responsive Quotation, the HSG-BAC shall adopt and employ “draw lots” as the tie-breaking method to finally determine the single 

winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-2005. 

7. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the documentary requirements, technical 

specifications, financial requirements, and other terms and conditions stated herein 

8. The item/s shall be delivered according to the requirements specified in the Technical Specifications. 



 

 

Page 7 of 9 
 

9. The Philippine Coast Guard shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical 

specifications. 

10. Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth of one (0.1%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery 

period shall be imposed per day of delay. The Philippine Coast Guard thru Headquarters Support Group shall rescind the contract 

once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to 

other courses of action and remedies open to it.  

11.  In order to assure that patent or latent defects shall be corrected by the Supplier, a warranty shall be required from the Supplier 

for a minimum period one (1) year for non-expendable supplies or three (3) months for expendable supplies. The obligation for the 

warranty shall be covered by, at the Supplier’s option, either retention money in an amount equivalent to at least one percent (1%) 

of every progress payment, or a special bank guarantee equivalent to at least one percent (1%) of the total Contract Price. The said 

amounts shall only be released after the lapse of the warranty period; provided, however, that the Supplies/Equipment delivered are 

free from patent and latent defects and all the conditions imposed under this Contract have been fully met. 

12. Other terms and conditions relative to the project are provided in the attached Purchase Order/Service Contract.  

 

 
BIDDER’S COMMITMENT: 

 
We hereby agree and bind ourselves to the terms and conditions herein specified, to the manner of 
procurement and evaluation set up by the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), to the provisions of the 
Purchase Order / Contract and to the rules and regulations of the Government and Philippine Coast 
Guard. 
 

Very truly yours, 

        __________________________________________ 
        Signature over Printed Name 

        TIN: ______________________________________ 

                  __________________________________________ 
       Position 

       __________________________________________ 
        Company Represented 

        __________________________________________ 

        Address / Tel. No. / Fax No 

 

 

ANNEX I 

 

Terms of Payment:  
Payment shall be made through Land Bank’s LDDAP-ADA/Bank Transfer facility, within fifteen (15) days 
after receipt of billing. In case of accounts maintained in other bank, bank transfer fees shall be chargeable 
against the creditor’s account.  
 
 
Payment Details:  
Banking Institution: _________________________________________________  
Account Number: __________________________________________________  
Account Name (should be the exact account name as registered in the bank): 
_________________________________________________  
Bank Branch:_________________________________________________ 



 

 

Page 8 of 9 
 

 

 



 

 

Page 9 of 9 
 

 

 

 

Disclaimer: The sample photos provided are full illustration and reference purposes 
only. We do not have any brand preference. 

 


